- accounts payable, provisions, accruals, other payables and deferred
income 159 1,067 1,918

- amount due to minority shareholders of subsidiaries 5 (5) -
- gross amounts due to customers for contract work (38) 48 -
- amounts due to related companies (446) 450 28
- advances from customers (277) (48) 118
- other liabilities - - 24
Interest paid (221) (231) (148)
Arrangement fee on bank loans and other borrowings (20) (91) -
Interest received 82 549 1,070
Dividends received - 8 -
Tax paid
- Hong Kong profits tax paid (1,243) (1,296) (3)
- Overseas tax paid (2) (28) (3)

Edgar Filing: PCCW LTD - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 91

Net cash inflow from operating activities 3,917 5,716 3,754

Turnover 20,112 21,959 7,291

Adjusted EBITDA margin 40% 34% 20%

 Reconciliation of 2000 Proforma Figures to Equivalent GAAP (�Statutory�) Figures

As HKT formed a substantial part of our business, proforma results incorporating full year HKT results for 2000 are required to be
presented in order to allow a meaningful assessment of our underlying financial performance and operating trends.

HKT results for

period prior to Proforma
Proforma
2000 acquisition(1) adjustment Statutory 2000

HK$
million HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million

Turnover 20,686 (13,395) 7,291
Cost of sales (6,326) 4,098 (2,228)

Staff compensation expense (4,345) 2,207 (2,138)
Depreciation and amortization (2,360) 1,440 (920)
Other general and administrative expenses (4,114) 2,327 (1,787)

General and administrative expenses (10,819) (4,845)
Other income 281 21 302

Operating profit before net losses on investments and provision for
   impairment losses 3,822 520
Losses on investment, net (4,891) 4 (4,887)
Provision for impairment losses (123,030) 328 (122,702)

Loss from operations (124,099) (127,069)
Finance costs, net (5,196) (1,160) 4,000(2) (2,356)
Share of results of jointly controlled companies - (100) (100)
Share of results of associates 86 (149) (63)

Share of results of unconsolidated subsidiaries 2,754 (1,964) 790

Loss before taxation (126,455) (128,798)
Taxation, as previously stated (1,615) 1,093 (522)

98

HKT results for

Edgar Filing: PCCW LTD - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 92

period prior to Proforma

Proforma 2000 acquisition(1) adjustment Statutory 2000

Prior period adjustment arising from adoption of new accounting
   standard for deferred taxation (13) (19) (32)
Taxation, as restated (1,628) (554)

Loss after taxation (128,083) (129,352)
Minority interests 23 - 23

Loss for the year attributable to shareholders (128,060) (129,329)

(1) The figures represented the actual amounts in respect of the period from January 1, 2000 to August 17, 2000.

(2) Assuming that a bridge loan of HK$88,000 million was drawn on January 1, 2000 for satisfying the cash portion of the